Significant Industrial User (“SIU”) 

“Significant Industrial User” or “SIU” means the following: 

a.  Industrial users subject to categorical pretreatment standards under  
 327 IAC 5-18-10. 

b.  An industrial user that: 

(1)  discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons per day 

or more of  process wastewater (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling 
and boiler blowdown wastewater) to the POTW; 

(2)  contributes a process wastestream that makes up five percent (5%) or 

more of the average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the

[...]

pollutant concentration that could cause interference in the POTW. 

(6) Heat in an amount that could: 

(A) inhibit biological activity in the POTW and result in interference or 

damage to the POTW; or 

(B) exceed forty (40) degrees Celsius or one hundred four (104) degrees 
Fahrenheit at the POTW treatment plant unless the commissioner,

upon request of the POTW, approves alternate temperature limits. 

(7) Petroleum, oil, nonbiodegradable cutting oil, or products of mineral oil 
origin in an amount that could cause interference or pass through.

[...]

new discharge of process wastewater to the POTW that meets any of the 
following conditions: 

a.  The industrial user is subject to categorical pretreatment standards under  
 327 IAC 5-18-10. 

b. The industrial user: 

(1) proposes to discharge an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

gallons per day or more of process wastewater (excluding sanitary, 
noncontact cooling and boiler blowdown wastewater) to the POTW; 

(2) would contribute a process wastestream that makes up five percent (5%) 

or more of the average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the